MEMBRANEINSTALLATION GUIDE
HEATING | FLOOR | TILE | STONE
MEMBRANE
Excellence in heating solutions.
hello@thermosphere.com   0800 019 5899
Warranty Terms and Conditions
The ThermoSphere Lifetime Warranty guarantees membrane underfloor heating cables to
remain free from defects in workmanship and materials under normal use and maintenance,

Thermostat electrical connections 18
Example system layouts 19
Test results and customer handover form 20
Important notes 21
3
hello@thermosphere.com   0800 019 5899
ThermoSphere Membrane
ThermoSphere membrane is a patented polypropylene
membrane, with rounded square shaped dimples
that form channels specifically designed to hold
ThermoSphere heating cables in place. On the underside
is an anchoring fleece to ensure the membrane bonds to
the substrate.
HDM-001 1M2
HDM-005 5M2
HDM-015 15M2
Thermosphere Heating Cable
ThermoSphere underfloor heating cables are unique
in the UK, and feature our TwistedTwin technology for
neutralised cable stress and unbeatable quality. Designed

install the heating cable 2 dimples (60mm) from any walls
and permanent fixtures.
ThermoSphere membrane to the substrate using acrylic
emulsion adhesive. Call us on 0800 019 5899 to order
your compatible adhesive.
Check with your adhesive manufacture to make sure the
substrate is properly prepared before using adhesive.
To guarantee effective heating of the floor and room
above, insulation board such as ThermoSphere insulation
board should be included in the installation above ground
level substrates and upstairs rooms over unheated rooms.
ThermoSphere Heating Cable
ThermoSphere Membrane
Pre installation preparation
         Stock Code Length (m) Area 130Wm² (m²) Area 195Wm² (m²) Output (W) Resistance (�)
HDMC-012-0150 12 1.15 0.8 150 352.7
HDMC-018-0225 18 1.73 1.15 225 235.1
HDMC-025-0300 25 2.31 1.54 300 176.3
HDMC-031-0375 31 2.88 1.92 375 141.1
HDMC-037-0450 37 3.46 2.31 450 117.6
HDMC-050-0600 50 4.62 3.08 600 88.2
HDMC-061-0750 61 5.77 3.85 750 70.5
HDMC-075-0900 75 6.92 4.62 900 58.8
HDMC-100-1200 100 9.23 6.15 1200 44.1
HDMC-125-1500 125 11.54 7.69 1500 35.3
HDMC-150-1800 150 13.85 9.23 1800 29.4
HDMC-200-2400 200 18.46 12.31 2400 22.0
Stock Code Size M Area M2
 HDM-001 1 x 1m 1
 HDM-005 1 x 5m 5
 HDM-015 1 x 15m 15